	· ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. p8 25) OMB No. 0657-027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 09-12-	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
٦	SEP 0 5 2007				
4	To the vector of the Los. Patent and 10344	4121 J documents or the new address(es) below.			
9.5.0	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
' \)	Altiris, Inc.	Name: Symantec Corporation			
6		Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.			
	Execution Date(s) August 21, 2007				
	Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Cupertino</u>			
	Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>CA</u>			
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>95014</u>			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	/2007 SSESHE1 00000081 11081856 = A021				
01 FC	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: AdvantEdge Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address:				
	3301 North University Ave., Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Provo	8. Payment Information			
	State: <u>Utah</u> Zip: <u>84604</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1006</u> Expiration Date <u>05/09</u>			
	Phone Number: 801-655-0722	b. Deposit Account Number			
-	Fax Number: 801-812-8129	Authorized User Name			
	Email Address: alg@AdvantEdgeLaw.com				
	9. Signature: AGA,	September 5, 2007			
	L. Eric Gardanier, Reg. No. 40,617	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Name of Person Signing Sileet, attacimiente, and commented to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

August 21, 2007

WHEREAS, Altiris, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 588 West 400 South, Lindon, Utah 84042 ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed and described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, anywhere in the world, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patents, and including any foreign counterparts of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper, or otherwise required to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

"ASSIGNOR"

Altiris, Inc. a Delaware corporation By

Name: Arthur F. Courville

Title: Director & Corporate Secretary



.

٠

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent		Application No.	Application Filing Date		Inventor(s)	Attorney Docket No.
No.	Date of Patent			Title		
N/A	N/A	11/046,670	January 31, 2005	Application Software Installation Prequalification System and Method	Gregory Brewer et al.	1015.1002
N/A	N/A	11/528,858	September 28, 2006	Method and System for Utilizing Files in a Layered Computing System	Randall R. Cook	1015.1013
7,065,566	June 20, 2006	09/681,419	March 30, 2001	System and Method for Business Systems Transactions and Infrastructure Management	Cody Menard et al.	1015.1014
N/A	N/A	11/ 696,21 5	April 4, 2007	System and Method for Correlating and Diagnosing System Component Performance Data	Code Menard et al.	1015.1018
N/A	N/A	11/528,497	September 27, 2006	Multiple-Developer Architecture for Facilitating the Localization of Software Applications	David Pratt et al.	1015.1023
N/A	N/A	11/324,496	January 3, 2006	Sublayered Application Layered System	Jared Blaser et al.	1015.1024
N/A	N/A	11/324,573	January 3, 2006	Run-time Application Installation Application Layered System	Jeremy Hurren et al.	1015.1025
N/A	N/A	11/324,572	January 3, 2006	Path Variabilizing Layered System	Jared Blaser et al.	1015.1026
N/A	N/A	11/324,545	January 3, 2006	File Type Associative Application Layered System	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1027
N/A	N/A	11/324,607	January 3, 2006	Weighted Prioritizing Layered Computing System	Jeremy Hurren et al.	1015.1028
N/A	N/A	11/324,375	January 3, 2006	Data Layer Prioritizing in an Application Layered System	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1029
N/A	N/A	11/324,571	January 3, 2006	Process Tracking Application Layered System	Jared Blaser et al.	1015.1030
N/A	N/A	11/324,565	January 3, 2006	Layered Typed Prioritizing Application Layered System	Scott Jones et al.	1015.1031
N/A	N/A	11/082,194	March 16, 2005	Intrusion Protection System Utilizing Layers and Triggers	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1032
N/A	N/A	11/081,856	March 16, 2005	Intrusion Protection System Utilizing Layers	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1033
N/A	N/A	11/026,520	December 30, 2004	Portable Memory Storage Devices with Application Layers	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1034
N/A	N/A	11/027,489	December 30, 2004	Portable Memory Storage Devices Containing Public Context Application Layers	Randall R. Cook et al.	1015.1035

RECORDED: 09/05/2007